## UNOFFICIAL COM

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.

When Recorded Return To:

AUGUST SPILLONE 1386 LAUREL OAKS DR STREAMWOOD, IL 60107 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Dook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/19/2003 09:47 AM Pg: 1 of 3



## **Satisfaction**

WASHINGTON MUTUAL - 150 (:8) 15240933 "SPILLONE" Lender ID:C06/0627977898 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE . RESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME I OF NS, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full pay nen; and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: AUGUST SPILLONE AND CAMILLE SPILLONE HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: FLEET MORTGAGE CORP

Dated: 05/04/1999 Recorded: 05/20/1999 as Instrument 1 lo.: 99485684, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 06-28-201-157-0000

Property Address: 1386 LAUREL OAKS DR, STREAMWOOD, IL 60107

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has au'y executed the foregoing instrument.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOADS INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
On April 24th, 2003

LISA SAVASTIO, Officer

373 MA

0317013016 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Satisfaction - Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Wisconsin **COUNTY OF Milwaukee** 

On April 24th, 2003, before me, GALINA SHKLOVER, a Notary Public in and for Milwaukee County, in the State of Wisconsin, personally appeared LISA SAVASTIO, Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

GALINALSHKLCJEN

Notary Expires: 01/15/2006

**GALINA SHKLOVER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN** 

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: 414-359-9300

Diane (cll)fson,

Alson, No.

0317013016 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

That part of Lot 23 in Laurel Oaks Unit 2-C/3-A being a Planned Unit Development of part of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 28, Township 41 North, Range 9, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded July 10, 1995 as Document Number 9544016, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Lot 23, thence Northerly 28.04 feet along the West line of said Lot 23, being the arc of a circle convex Easterly, having a radius of 115.50 feet and whose cord bears North 02 degrees 52 minutes 54 seconds West, a distance of 27.97 feet; thence North 78 degrees 37 minutes 14 seconds East a distance of 105.90 feet to a point on the East line of said Lot 23; thence South 11 degrees 17 minutes 35 seconds East along said East line a distance of 30.80 feet; thence South 05 degrees 38 minutes 28 seconds West along said Lot 23 a distance of 26.30 feet to the Southeast corner thereof; thence North 85 degrees 55 minutes 38 seconds West along the South line of said Lot 23 a distance of 106.21 feet to the point of beginning, all in Cook County, Illinois.

As.

The Or Coop County Clarks Property Commonly Known As:

1386 Laurel Oaks Drive Streamwood, IL 60107